

Anne Dover Director

193 Lamar Haley Parkway Canton, Georgia 30114 Phone: 770-479-0407

Board of Elections & Registration

CHEROKEE COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS & VOTER REGISTRATION

Special Called Board Meeting

Monday, November 13, 2023 - 9:30 a.m.

Cherokee County Elections & Registration Building 193 Lamar Haley Parkway Canton, GA 30114

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- **4. Board Comments** Vote to Conduct Hand Count Audit of City of Canton Mayoral Race Vote to Conduct Electronic Recount of the City of Canton Municipal Election
- 5. Audit of Mayoral Race City of Canton (10 a.m.)
- 6. Electronic Recount City of Canton Municipal Election (3 p.m.)
- 7. Adjournment